of the year 5830.88 0.00 554.57 5689.54 0.00 541.55
(Liabilities) recognised in the
Balance Sheet 1750.49 1238.74 365.47 886.12 1301.18 349.40

(d) Expense recognised in the Other Comprehensive Income

Remeasurements (gains)/losses 866.08 0 6.75 278.34 0 1.66

113

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED

113

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019
[AS PER IND AS] Rs (In Lakhs)

( e) Expense recognised in the statement of Profit and Loss:
Current Service Cost 370.92 221.26 0.00 320.99 206.12 0.00
Past Service Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 482.47 0.00 0.00
Net Interest Cost/(Income) 50.53 86.83 22.82 51.51 84.39 22.97
Total Expenses recognised 421.45 308.09 22.82 854.97 290.51 22.97

(f) The significant Acturial assumptions are as follows
Discount Rate 7.22% 7.22% 6.42% 7.49% 7.49% 6.53%
Expected return on Plan Assets
Salary Escalation 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Expected Average remaining
working lives of employees

(g) Sensitivity Analysis
 Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation (DBO) with Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation (DBO)

Discount Rate with Cost
Particulars Change in As at As at Change in As at As at

Assumptions 31.03.2019 31.03.2018 Assumption 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
Increase Increase 7444.71 6459.20 Increase Increase 7867.02 6817.73

Gratuity by 0.25% by Rs by 0.25% by Rs
Decrease Decrease 7722.98 6696.22 Decrease Decrease 7313.00 6346.64
by 0.25% by Rs by 0.25% by Rs

Leave Increase Increase 1221.81 1284.39 Increase Increase 1275.15 1337.27
Encashment by 0.25% by Rs by 0.25% by Rs

Decrease Decrease 1256.19 1318.45 Decrease Decrease 1204.22 1266.82
by 0.25% by Rs by 0.25% by Rs

Supperannuation Increase Increase 188.67 191.41 Increase Increase 189.14 192.78
by 0.25% by Rs by 0.25% by Rs
Decrease Decrease 189.56 192.90 Decrease Decrease 189.09 191.53
by 0.25% by Rs by 0.25% by Rs

Less than Between Between Over 5 Total
1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years years

As on 31.03.2019
Gratuity 1102.60 754.54 2155.89 3038.45 7051.48
Leave Encashment 193.26 185.41 411.50 517.17 1307.34
Superannuation 97.48 103.87 0.00 0.00 201.36
Total 1393.35 1043.83 2567.38 3555.61 8560.17
As on 31.03.2018
Gratuity 797.49 745.86 2033.39 2766.60 6343.34
Leave Encashment 209.73 202.21 366.63 525.45 1304.02
Superannuation 59.69 52.90 100.98 0.00 213.57

Total 1066.91 1000.97 2501.00 3292.05 7860.93

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED

114

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019
[AS PER IND AS] Rs (In Lakhs)

[35.3] Post Employment Obligation:-

Defined Contribution plan:- The Company has defined contribution plan viz PF and ESI. The expenses

recognized during the period towards Defined contribution plan is as follows:

Particulars 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

Contribution to PF 1364.34 1,365.05

Contribution to Employees State Insurance Fund 0.55 2.36

Note 36. Contingent Liabilities and commitments
Particulars As on 31.03.2019 As on 31.03.2018

(a)Contingent Liabilities